OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE JAMMU

ORDER

No: 34 /Acett Date: 19.04, 24

Sanction is hereby accorded to the grant of one day casual leave for 19.04.2024 in favour of Ms. Meera Bangotra, 3rd Additional Munsiff (JMIC) Jammu.

As such, 2nd Additional Munsiff Jammu shall look after the routine work of the Court of 3rd Additional Munsiff (JMIC) Jammu and also deal with urgent civil/criminal matters of the said Court during the above mentioned leave period or till the officer of that Court resume her duties.

> Pr. Distt. & Sessions Judge Jammu

No: 2535-39/ 017-7 Copy to the:-

Date: 19.04. 24

1. Chief Judicial Magistrate, Jammu for information.

2. 3rd Additional Munsiff JMIC Jammu for information.

3. 2nd Addl. Munsiff Jammu for information and compliance.

4. Office file,

5. e-court for uploading the same on website.

Pr. Distt. & Sessions Judge Jammu